ACT 199

S. B. NO. 1274

A Bill for an Act Relating to Legislative Support.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general revenues of the State the sum of \$100,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to defray increases in the salary requirements of employees of the legislature and the legislative support agencies.

SECTION 2. The allocation of the appropriated amount in section 1 shall be determined by joint action of the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 29, 1973.)